



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31550 of 2025

Mahmood Ali

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Indra Bhan Yadav, Vijay Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri G.S. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Zeeshan Mazhar, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Manish Goyal, learned AAG assisted by Sri Arvind Kumar, learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.

2. At the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, put up this case again as fresh on 25.9.2025 alongwith connected matters.

September 17, 2025
Ankita

(Sameer Jain,J.)