



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31550 of 2025**

Mahmood Ali

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Indra Bhan Yadav, Vijay Kumar Yadav  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 73**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for applicant seeks adjournment.
2. List on 6.5.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**  
D. Tamang